
Page 1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO L 30048 

Contract Start Date:                     4/5/2018  Original Annual Amount: $156,600.00 
Original Completion Date:         12/31/2021  Annual Amount as   
Amendment Completion Date: 12/31/2026     Previously Amended: $210,000.00 
Resolution:                                     26-0052R New Annual Amount: $212,000.00 

 

This amendment, effective as of the date of attestation by the City Clerk (the “Effective Date”), 
by and between the City of Duluth, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and Business 
Communications Solutions located at 317 Raemisch Rd., Waunakee, WI 53597, hereinafter 
referred to as “Consultant”, for the purpose of rendering services to the City. 

WHEREAS, on April 5, 2018, City and Consultant entered into an agreement bearing City of Duluth 
Contract No. L 30048 for invoice mailing services for Comfort Systems, which Contract has been 
previously amended three times, and which Contract and amendments are hereinafter referred 
to as the “Contract”; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth, 
the parties hereto hereby agree as follows: 

In this Amendment changes in the language of the Contract which delete language will be shown 
as stricken and language added to the contract language will be underlined. 

Revision 1. The Term of Agreement and Termination described in Section 2a of the Contract is 
hereby amended as follows: 

The term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue, unless 
earlier terminated as provided for herein, for a period of one (1) year (the “Initial Term”). This 
agreement may be renewed for four (4) five (5) six (6) seven (7) Eight (8) additional one (1) year 
terms (each a “Renewal Term”), by mutual written consent of authorized representatives of the 
parties. Nothing herein guarantees any such renewal(s).  

In all other respects the contract, together with all of its terms, covenants and conditions, is 
hereby confirmed in its entirety.  

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.] 

  



Page 2 of 2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands on the date of attestation shown below 
 
CITY OF DULUTH 
 
By:  
 
____________________________________ 
Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
____________________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
Date Attested:  _______________________ 
 
Countersigned: 
 
____________________________________ 
City Auditor  
 
Approved as to form: 
 
____________________________________ 
City Attorney  

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS 
 
By: 
 
____________________________________ 
Company Representative 
 
Its: 
 
____________________________________ 
Title of Representative 
 
Date:  _______________________________ 
 
 


